100 meters
Calesio Newman
Reggie Dixon
Dante Sales
Larrone Moore
Aaron Anderson
Carl McKenzie
Akheem Gauntlett

200 meters

Joel Redhead
Reggie Dixon
Larrone Moore
Ahkeem Gauntlett
Calesio Newman
Thomas Speller
Dante Sales
Allodin Fothergill
Kevin Bowen
Aaron Anderson
Trayman Hill

400 meters

Allodin Fothergill
Kevin Bowen

Leslie Murray

Joel Redhead
Thomas Keane-Dawes
Christopher Harrison
Jarrell Elliott

Donte Holmes
Carlinton Morgan
Teo Bennett

800 meters
Donte Holmes

1500 meter run
Justus David

5000 meter run
Justus David

110 meter Hurdles
Ronnie Ash

Daniel Kinney
Predist Walker

DJ Howard

Donta Young
Andrew Simpson
Bryan Turner
Demarius Carroll

400 meter Hurdles
Leslie Murray
David Kinney
Gordon Smith

Eric Cray

3,000 meter Steeplechase
Peter Sang

2009 MEAC Men'’s Track and Field Regional Qualifiers

North Carolina A&T
Hampton
Bethune-Cookman
Delaware State
Hampton

Florida A&M
Maryland E. Shore

Bethune-Cookman
Hampton
Delaware State
Maryland E. Shore
North Carolina A&T
Norfolk State
Bethune-Cookman
Maryland E. Shore
Morgan State
Hampton

Norfolk State

Maryland E. Shore
Morgan State
Delaware State
Bethune-Cookman
Maryland E .Shore
Howard

North Carolina A&T
Delaware State
Coppin State
Coppin State

Delaware State

Morgan State

Morgan State

Bethune-Cookman
Howard

Hampton
Bethune-Cookman
South Carolina State
Morgan State
Florida A&M

Florida A&M

Delaware State
Howard

North Carolina A&T
Bethune-Cookman

Maryland E. Shore

10.28
10.31
10.34
10.39
10.41
10.52
10.55

20.69
20.71
20.75
20.84
20.94
21.01
21.08
21.09
21.16
21.30
21.31

46.10
46.38
46.41
46.52
46.84
46.91
46.98
46.99
47.00
47.04

1:51.13

3:53.25

14.12.00

13.58
13.93
13.96
14.15
14.22
14.27
14.29
14.29

50.54
51.57
51.67
52.06

9:34.06

4/11- Murray Neely Invite

5/2- MEAC Championship
5/2- MEAC Championship
5/2- MEAC Championship
5/2- MEAC Championship
5/2- MEAC Championship
5/2- MEAC Championship

5/2- MEAC Championship
5/2- MEAC Championship
5/2- MEAC Championship
5/2- MEAC Championship
5/2- MEAC Championship
5/2- MEAC Championship
5/2- MEAC Championship
5/2-MEAC Championship
5/2- MEAC Championship
5/2-MEAC Championship
5/2-MEAC Championship

5/2-MEAC Championship
5/2-MEAC Championship
5/2-MEAC Championship
4/11- Miami Elite Invite
5/2-MEAC Championship
3/28- Raleigh Relays

5/2- MEAC Championship
5/16-1C4A Championship
5/16- IC4A Championship
5/16-1C4A Championship

5/2- MEAC Championship

5/2- MEAC Championship

5/15- IC4A Championship

4/11-Miami Elite Invite
4/18-Morgan Legacy Invite
5/17-1C4A Championship
5/2-MEAC Championship
5/2-MEAC Championship

4/18- Morgan State Legacy Meet

4/11- Miami Invite
4/11- Miami Invite

5/2-MEAC Championship
5/2-MEAC Championship
5/2-MEAC Championship
4/4-Pepsi Florida Relays

5/2- MEAC Championship



4x100 meter Relay

Sales, Herring, Cray, Ash
Brown, Dixon, Anderson Teel
Keane Dawes, Fothergill, Miles
Gauntlett

4x400 meter Relay

Clarke, Murray, Moore, Holmes
Keane-Dawes, Fothergill,
Gauntlett, Jones-Burden

Jordan, Boulttry, Elliott, Smith
Morgan, Bennett, Wilson, Archer

High Jump
Bryan Turner
Marlon Woods
James Blocker
Gordon Smith
James Moore

Long Jump

Marlon Woods
Corey Vinston
Predist Walker

Triple Jump

Brandon Jones

David McFadgen
Dakari Taylor-Watson
Ron Buchanan

Corey Vinston

Marlon Woods

Shot Put
Tyron Benjamin
Lonnie Phifer

Pole Vault
Shane Smith
Brett Dodd

Discus
Noel Fancy

Bethune-Cookman
Hampton
Maryland E. Shore

Delaware State
Maryland E. Shore

North Carolina A&T
Coppin State

Florida A&M
Norfolk State
Morgan State
North Carolina A&T
Maryland E. Shore

Norfolk State
Norfolk State
Hampton

Hampton

North Carolina A&T
Morgan State
North Carolina A&T
Norfolk State
Norfolk State

Morgan State
North Carolina A&T

Coppin State
Norfolk State

South Carolina State

39.97
40.01
40.33

3:05.80
3:07.83

3:08.21
3:08.32

2.16m (7-01.00)
2.15m (7-00.50)
2.12m (6-11.50)
2.10m (6-10.75)
2.10m (6-10.75)

7.58m (24-09.00)
7.51m (24-07.75)
7.41m (24-02.25)

15.57m (51.01.00)
15.25m (50-00.50)
15.18m (49-09.75)
15.15m (49-08.50)
15.06m (49-05.00)
15.03m (49-03.75)

17.62m (57-09.75)
17.32m (56-10.00)

5.05m (16-06.75)
4.40m (14-05.25)

45.93m (150-08.25)

5/2-MEAC Championship
5/2-MEAC Championship
5/2-MEAC Championship

4/25- Penn Relays
5/2-MEAC Championship

5/2-MEAC Championship
5/2-MEAC Championship

4/18

5/2-MEAC Championship

4/25- Penn Relays

4/3- Aggie Relays

4/18 Morgan State Legacy Meet

5/2-MEAC Championship
5/2-MEAC Championship
4/18-Hampton Relays

4/18 Morgan State Legacy Meet
4/18-Morgan State Legacy Meet
4/4- 2009 Aggie Relays

4/11- Murray Neely Invite
5/2-MEAC Championship

5/2- MEAC Championship

5/2-MEAC Championship
3/28-Raleigh Relays

4/18- Morgan State Legacy Meet
5/2-MEAC Championship

5/2-MEAC Championship



