

### 2009 MEAC Men's Track and Field Regional Qualifiers

#### 100 meters

Calesio Newman	North Carolina A&T	10.28	4/11- Murray Neely Invite
Reggie Dixon	Hampton	10.31	5/2- MEAC Championship
Dante Sales	Bethune-Cookman	10.34	5/2- MEAC Championship
Larrone Moore	Delaware State	10.39	5/2- MEAC Championship
Aaron Anderson	Hampton	10.41	5/2- MEAC Championship
Carl McKenzie	Florida A&M	10.52	5/2- MEAC Championship
Akheem Gauntlett	Maryland E. Shore	10.55	5/2- MEAC Championship

#### 200 meters

Joel Redhead	Bethune-Cookman	20.69	5/2- MEAC Championship
Reggie Dixon	Hampton	20.71	5/2- MEAC Championship
Larrone Moore	Delaware State	20.75	5/2- MEAC Championship
Ahkeem Gauntlett	Maryland E. Shore	20.84	5/2- MEAC Championship
Calesio Newman	North Carolina A&T	20.94	5/2- MEAC Championship
Thomas Speller	Norfolk State	21.01	5/2- MEAC Championship
Dante Sales	Bethune-Cookman	21.08	5/2- MEAC Championship
Allodin Fothergill	Maryland E. Shore	21.09	5/2-MEAC Championship
Kevin Bowen	Morgan State	21.16	5/2- MEAC Championship
Aaron Anderson	Hampton	21.30	5/2-MEAC Championship
Trayman Hill	Norfolk State	21.31	5/2-MEAC Championship

#### 400 meters

Allodin Fothergill	Maryland E. Shore	46.10	5/2-MEAC Championship
Kevin Bowen	Morgan State	46.38	5/2-MEAC Championship
Leslie Murray	Delaware State	46.41	5/2-MEAC Championship
Joel Redhead	Bethune-Cookman	46.52	4/11- Miami Elite Invite
Thomas Keane-Dawes	Maryland E. Shore	46.84	5/2-MEAC Championship
Christopher Harrison	Howard	46.91	3/28- Raleigh Relays
Jarrell Elliott	North Carolina A&T	46.98	5/2- MEAC Championship
Donte Holmes	Delaware State	46.99	5/16-IC4A Championship
Carlinton Morgan	Coppin State	47.00	5/16- IC4A Championship
Teo Bennett	Coppin State	47.04	5/16-IC4A Championship

#### 800 meters

Donte Holmes	Delaware State	1:51.13	5/2- MEAC Championship
--------------	----------------	---------	------------------------

#### 1500 meter run

Justus David	Morgan State	3:53.25	5/2- MEAC Championship
--------------	--------------	---------	------------------------

#### 5000 meter run

Justus David	Morgan State	14.12.00	5/15- IC4A Championship
--------------	--------------	----------	-------------------------

#### 110 meter Hurdles

Ronnie Ash	Bethune-Cookman	13.58	4/11-Miami Elite Invite
Daniel Kinney	Howard	13.93	4/18-Morgan Legacy Invite
Predist Walker	Hampton	13.96	5/17-IC4A Championship
DJ Howard	Bethune-Cookman	14.15	5/2-MEAC Championship
Donta Young	South Carolina State	14.22	5/2-MEAC Championship
Andrew Simpson	Morgan State	14.27	4/18- Morgan State Legacy Meet
Bryan Turner	Florida A&M	14.29	4/11- Miami Invite
Demarius Carroll	Florida A&M	14.29	4/11- Miami Invite

#### 400 meter Hurdles

Leslie Murray	Delaware State	50.54	5/2-MEAC Championship
David Kinney	Howard	51.57	5/2-MEAC Championship
Gordon Smith	North Carolina A&T	51.67	5/2-MEAC Championship
Eric Cray	Bethune-Cookman	52.06	4/4-Pepsi Florida Relays

#### 3,000 meter Steeplechase

Peter Sang	Maryland E. Shore	9:34.06	5/2- MEAC Championship
------------	-------------------	---------	------------------------

**4x100 meter Relay**

Sales, Herring, Cray, Ash	Bethune-Cookman	39.97	5/2-MEAC Championship
Brown, Dixon, Anderson Teel	Hampton	40.01	5/2-MEAC Championship
Keane Dawes, Fothergill, Miles Gauntlett	Maryland E. Shore	40.33	5/2-MEAC Championship

**4x400 meter Relay**

Clarke, Murray, Moore, Holmes	Delaware State	3:05.80	4/25- Penn Relays
Keane-Dawes, Fothergill, Gauntlett, Jones-Burden	Maryland E. Shore	3:07.83	5/2-MEAC Championship
Jordan, Boutry, Elliott, Smith	North Carolina A&T	3:08.21	5/2-MEAC Championship
Morgan, Bennett, Wilson, Archer	Coppin State	3:08.32	5/2-MEAC Championship

**High Jump**

Bryan Turner	Florida A&M	2.16m (7-01.00)	4/18
Marlon Woods	Norfolk State	2.15m (7-00.50)	5/2-MEAC Championship
James Blocker	Morgan State	2.12m (6-11.50)	4/25- Penn Relays
Gordon Smith	North Carolina A&T	2.10m (6-10.75)	4/3- Aggie Relays
James Moore	Maryland E. Shore	2.10m (6-10.75)	4/18 Morgan State Legacy Meet

**Long Jump**

Marlon Woods	Norfolk State	7.58m (24-09.00)	5/2-MEAC Championship
Corey Vinston	Norfolk State	7.51m (24-07.75)	5/2-MEAC Championship
Predist Walker	Hampton	7.41m (24-02.25)	4/18-Hampton Relays

**Triple Jump**

Brandon Jones	Hampton	15.57m (51.01.00)	4/18 Morgan State Legacy Meet
David McFadgen	North Carolina A&T	15.25m (50-00.50)	4/18-Morgan State Legacy Meet
Dakari Taylor-Watson	Morgan State	15.18m (49-09.75)	4/4- 2009 Aggie Relays
Ron Buchanan	North Carolina A&T	15.15m (49-08.50)	4/11- Murray Neely Invite
Corey Vinston	Norfolk State	15.06m (49-05.00)	5/2-MEAC Championship
Marlon Woods	Norfolk State	15.03m (49-03.75)	5/2- MEAC Championship

**Shot Put**

Tyron Benjamin	Morgan State	17.62m (57-09.75)	5/2-MEAC Championship
Lonnie Phifer	North Carolina A&T	17.32m (56-10.00)	3/28-Raleigh Relays

**Pole Vault**

Shane Smith	Coppin State	5.05m (16-06.75)	4/18- Morgan State Legacy Meet
Brett Dodd	Norfolk State	4.40m (14-05.25)	5/2-MEAC Championship

**Discus**

Noel Fancy	South Carolina State	45.93m (150-08.25)	5/2-MEAC Championship
------------	----------------------	--------------------	-----------------------